DOC # 0152364

Official Record
Recording requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3

RPTT: Recorded By: LB

Book- 312 Page- 0574

	THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PR					
APN#	011-060-24; 011-060-23;					
	011-050-10; 011-050-02;					
	011-030-02					
R.P.T.T.	\$ Exempt #3					
Recording Requested By: COW COUNTY TITLE CO						
Mail Tax Stat						
Same as Below When Recorded Mail To:						
HIKO HAY and CATTLE, LLC						
6671 S Las Vegas Blvd, Suite 210						
Las Vegas,	NV 89119					

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STEWART – NEVADA ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company hereby do/does REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to HIKO HAY and CATTLE, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company the following described water rights situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: June 30, 2017

STEWART - NEVADA ENTERPRISES, LLC, A Nevada/Limited Liability Company

Dan H. Stewart, Managing Member

Page 1 of 2 Quitclaim Deed
(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

State of Nevada } } ss County of Lincoln This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 6, 2017 Dan H. Stewart Signature: **Notary Public** DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 2020

Page 2 of 2 Quitclaim Deed
(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

EXHIBIT "A"

These certain water rights filed with the State of Nevada Division of Water Resources described as follows together with any and all appurtenances thereto

Permit No.	79484	Certificate No.	19374
Permit No.	79485	Certificate No.	19375
Permit No.	79486	Certificate No.	19376
Permit No.	79487	Certificate No.	19377
Permit No.	79488	Certificate No.	19378
Permit No.	79490	Certificate No.	19379
Permit No.	81869	Certificate No.	19380
Permit No.	81870	Certificate No.	19381
Permit No.	81871	Certificate No.	19382
Permit No.	81872	Certificate No.	19383
Permit No.	81873	Certificate No.	19384
Permit No.	81874	Certificate No.	19385
Permit No.	81875	Certificate No.	19386
			100

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** Lincoln County - NV 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

	a) 011	-060-24, 011-060	-23 01	1-050-10			Lesite	Boucher	- Recorde
011-050-02 & 011-030-02							Page 1	of 1	Fee: \$16.00
	b)				-		Recorded B	1 1	RPTT:
	c)				-		Book- 312	Page-0	574
	d)				-			\	\
2.	Type c	of Property:			-	2000		\	\
	a) 🔲	Vacant Land	p) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ON	VLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:		\
	e) 🔲	Apt.Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:	The same of the sa		
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:				1
	i) 🗷	OtherWATER R	IGHTS				L.		1
		- , 					\		_
		/alue/Sale Price o					\		100
			sure O	nly (value of Prope	rty) ()
		er Tax Value:			<				
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	1				
<u>4.</u>		mption Claimed:	4!	. NIDO 075 000 0		/	/		
	a. Ha	anster tax Exemp	tion pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection Exemp	ot#3	/	. / · · A	2/5
	Ų. <u>⊏</u> X	piain Reason for	Exemp	tion: transfer of Wa	ter Rights, R	Piris pai	d on Deed i	#/>*/	263
5.	Partial	Interest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 10	0	%			
				l acknowledges, un			nursuant to	3	
NR	S 375.	060 and NRS 37	5.110,	that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their	
nfc	ormatic	on and belief, and	can be	supported by doci	umentation if	called up	on to subst	antiate th	ie
nfo	ormatic	on provided b e rei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that o	lisallowan	ice of any c	laimed	
exe	emption	n, or other detern	nination	of additional tax d	ue, may resu	it in a pen	alty of 10%	of the ta	ıx
due :	plus i	nterest at 1% pe	month	Pursuant to NRS	375,030, the	Buyer an	id Seller sha	all be	
OIL	itiy and	severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.				
		- 11 11 1		1	1 1				
Sia	nature	at A	Jan.)	Capacity	Grantor		
and the same		Stewart-Nevada	Enterr	orises, LLC	/- /	oupuoity	Orantoi		
	-				///				
Sig	nature		No. of Lot, House, St. of Lot,			Capacity	Grantee		
,		Hiko Hay and C	attle, Li	LC					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	e E	LLED (CDANITO		ODMATION	51117				
	<u>3</u> E	LLER (GRANTO REQU		ORMATION	BUY		NTEE) INF		<u>ON</u>
>rir	nt Nam	ne: Stewart - Ne		nternrises LLC	Print Name:		REQUIRED)		
	dress:	P O Box 777		THO PHOCO ELO	Address:		Las Vegas	-	ite 210
City		Henderson		7	City:	Las Veg		519G., OU	NO 2 10
Sta	te: <u>N</u> e		Zip:	89077	State: Neva		Zip:	89119	
. 1	_ <u></u>			7					
<u> </u>	MPAN	Y/PERSON REC	UEST	NG RECORDING			or buyer)		
Stit	nt Nam	ie: Cow County	Title C	<u>o</u> _	Escrow #:	78126			
	ress:	P O Box 518	, 328 N	lain Street	· • · · · ·				
City	The state of	Pioche	-		State: Neva	da	7in·	80043	